

J

NOTICE OF PUBLIC BID OPENING

A public bid opening will be held as follows for the projects listed below:

Date: TUESDAY, JULY 22, 2008

Time: 2:00 P.M.

Location: CC 6

21 West Church Street

Jacksonville, Florida

INVITATION FOR BID

- | | |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| WXF-084-08 | INSTALLATION OF IRRIGATION SYSTEM
FOR JEA WATER RECLAMATION
FACILITIES USING RECLAIMED WATER
DISTRICT II WRF |
| WCF-087-08 | BUCKMAN WRF FINE SCREENS
INSTALLATION |
| JSC-090-08 | INSTALLATION OF CIRCUIT 857 RITTER
PARK TO ANHEUSER BUSCH
SUBSTATION |
| SCF-092-08 | SJRPP GENERATOR EXCITER
REPLACEMENT – UNITS 1 & 2 |
| JXF-100-08 | REPAIRS TO CIRCUIT 668 |

BID OPENING

IFB # WXF-084-08	Mark Cooley - 904-665-759-8938				
TITLE: Installation of Irrigation System for JEA Water Reclamation Facilities Using Water District II WRF					
OPENING DATE: July 22, 2008	<i>Minimun Requirements</i>				
	<i>MANADATORY PRE-BID</i>				
	<i>SAFETY</i>				
RECORDED BY: <i>Gwen Jones</i>	<i>Bid Tabulation</i>	<i>ADDEN (3)</i>	<i>SAFETY</i>	<i>MAN PREBID</i>	
C & L LANDSCAPE, INC.	343,679.00	X	X	X	
H. TRENT UNDERGROUND	345,000.00	X	X	X	
INTERNATIONAL UNDERGROUND CORP.	465,887.80	X	X	X	

BID OPENING

IFB # WCF-087-08	Hi X. Vu - 904-665-4028				
TITLE: Buckman WRF Fine Screens Installation					
OPENING DATE: July 22, 2008	<i>Minimun Requirements</i>				
	<i>MANADATORY PRE-BID</i>				
	<i>SAFETY</i>				
	<i>RBL - WP2</i>				
RECORDED BY: <i>Gwen Jones</i>	<i>Bid Tabulation</i>		<i>ADDEN (3)</i>	<i>SAFETY</i>	<i>MAN PREBID</i>
ORTEGA INDUSTRIAL CONTRACTORS	1,995,955.00		X	x	x
WILLIAMS INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC.	2,081,684.00		X	x	x
SAWCROSS, INC.	2,192,000.00		X	x	x
WPC INDUSTRIAL CONTRACTORS, LTD	2,332,000.00		X	x	x
W. W. GAY MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS., INC.	2,373,775.00		X	x	x

BID OPENING

IFB # JSC-090-08	Pete Johnston - 904-665-6014				
TITLE: Installation of Circuit 857 Ritter Park to Anheuser Bush Substation					
OPENING DATE: July 22, 2008	<i>Minimun Requirements</i>				
	<i>MANADATORY PRE-BID</i>				
	<i>SAFETY</i>				
	<i>RBL - EG5</i>				
RECORDED BY: <i>Gwen Jones</i>	<i>Bid Tabulation</i>	<i>ADDEN (2)</i>	<i>SAFETY</i>	<i>MAN PREBID</i>	
L. E. MYERS CO.	1,280,000.00	X	X	X	
C AND C POWERLINE, INC.	1,463,680.00	X	X	X	
SOUTHEAST POWER CORP.	1,525,000.00	X	X	X	

BID OPENING

IFB # SCF-092-08	Kurt Andersson - 904-665-6974				
TITLE: SJRPP Generator Exciter Replacement - Units 1 & 2					
OPENING DATE: July 22, 2008	<i>Minimun Requirements</i>				
	<i>SAFETY</i>				
RECORDED BY: <i>Gwen Jones</i>	<i>Bid Tabulation</i>	<i>ADDEN (1)</i>	<i>SAFETY</i>	<i>MAN PREBID</i>	
MECHANICAL DYNAMICS & ANALYSIS LTD	3,519,738.00	X	X	N/A	

BID OPENING

IFB # JXF-100-08	Pete Johnston - 904-665-6014				
TITLE: Repairs to Circuit 668					
OPENING DATE: July 22, 2008	<i>Minimun Requirements</i>				
	<i>SAFETY</i>				
RECORDED BY: <i>Gwen Jones</i>	<i>Bid Tabulation</i>	<i>ADDEN</i>	<i>SAFETY</i>	<i>MAN PREBID</i>	
UTECH	3,757,962.00	N/A	X	N/A	
W A CHESTER LLC	4,846,000.00	N/A	X	N/A	